2626367188

T-451 P 002/004 F-708

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)	PATENTS ONLY		Patent and Trademark Office
PDBA/REV03 Tah settings → → → ▼		V V	•
Tab settings → → ► V To the Director of the United States Pa	tent and Trademark Offic	e: Please record the attached	original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of r	
Dean A. Knobloch Daryl T. Johnson		Name: Case, LLC	
•		Address: 700 State Str	reet
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ⊠ No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	, ,~~ .~		
	Merger		- 1447
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	City: Racine	State/Prov.: WI
☐ Other		Country: USA	ZIP: <u>53404</u>
Execution Date: 3/27/2003 and 3/31/2003	3	Additional name(s) & address(es) □ Yes ⊠ No
Application number(s) or patent number If this document is being filed together Patent Application No. Filing.	with a new application	the execution date of the a	application is:
10/353,492 Januar	ry 29, 2003	□	
	Additional numbers	Yes 🖄 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applic	ations and patents involved:
Name: Rebecca Henkel	del tra	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41	1):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 53015		Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	
Address: CNH America LLC			
Intellectual Property Law Dpeartment		Authorized to be c	harged to deposit account
700 State Street		8. Deposit account numb	er:
City: Racine St	ate/Prov.: WI	03-1025	
Country: USA ZII	P: 53404	(Attach duplicate copy of	this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the original document.	\sim	11 , 11	d any attached copy is a true copy
Rebecca Henkel	- Ribert	<u> </u>	September 2, 2004
Name of Person Signing Tota	I number of pages including	Signature cover sheet, attachments, and	4 Date

09:29

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Dean A. Knobloch of 212-Parkside Drive, Goodfield, Illinois 61742 and Daryl T. Johnson of 1764 Hwy T-38 N Lot 80, Grinnell, Iowa 50112 hereby sell, assign and transfer to Case, LLC, a limited liability company duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at Racine, Wisconsin, its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in the improvements in

STRIP-TILL CONDITIONER ROTARY REEL

invented by me, the application for United States patent describing said invention and being executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents granted therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions therefor, and of all right of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. application, and authorize and request that any and all patents for said improvements be issued to said Case, LLC, or its successors, assigns and covenant that I/we have full right so to do, and agree that I/we will communicate to said corporation or its representatives all facts known to me/us respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Date: 3-27-03	Dean A. Knobloch
I acknowledge that I who is personally known to me, du	CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, lly execute the above assignment on the date set forth.
Charlotte Rutledge Printed Name of Witness	Charletto Surley Signature of Witness
Date: <u>3-31-03</u>	Daryl T. Johnson
I acknowledge that I who is personally known to me, do Francis Cheo Printed Name of Witness	CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, uly execute the above assignment on the date set forth. Signature of Witness

Page 1 of 1